MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MAHENDHIRAPURI, NAMAKKAL-637 503,

Academic Calendar for ODD Semester of Academic Year 2023-2024 [ For Students only]
(For V-Sem, B.E, and B.Tech. Degree Programmes) W.E.F : 28.06.2023
CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day | Date Academic Events

a1 Wed | 280623 Classes Reopen Unii-I Starts 34 Thu | 17.08.23 66 Fr 06.10.23

- Tha | 29.06.23 Holiday- Bakrid 35 Fri 18.08.23 - Sat | 07.10.23 Holiday
02 Fri 30.06.23 - Sat | 19.08.23 | Holiday - Sun | 05.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 01L.07.23 Holiday - Sun | 20.08.23 | Holiday 67 Mon | 09,1023

— Sun | 02.0723 Holiday 36 Mon | 21.08.23 | Class Committee Meeting-11 68 Tue | 10.14.23 Unit-¥ End
Q3 Mon | 03.07.23 37 Tue | 220823 69 Wed | 11.10.23 Internal Test-IIT (Sub-1) ; {Sub-2)
04 Tue | 040723 38 Wed | 23.08.23 70 The | 12.10.23 Internal Test-III (Sub-3) : (Sub-<4)
05 Wed | 05.07.23 39 Thu | 24.08.23 Unit-TII End 7 Fn 13,1023 Intemal Test-III {Sub-5} ; {Sub-6)
06 Thu | 06.07.23 Class Committee Meeting-1 40 Fri | 25.08.23 Unit-IV Staris - Sat | 14.10.23 Holiday
07 Fri 70723 - Sat | 26.08.23 | Holiday - Sop | 151023 Holiday

— Sat | 08.07.23 | Holidav - Sun | 27.08.23 | Holiday 72 Mon | 16,1023 End Semester Practical Exam Commences

- Sun | 09.07.23 Holiday 41 Mon | 280823 73 Tue | 17.10.23
08 Mon | 10.07.23 42 Tue | 290823 74 Wed | 181023
09 Tue | 11.07.23 43 Wed | 300823 75 Thu | 19,1023

10 Wed | 1207.23 44 Thu | 31.08.23 | Lastdate for End Sem Registration with fee 76 Fri | 20.1023 Last Working Day

11 Thu | 13.07.23 45 Fo | 01.09.23 - Sat | 21.10.23 Holiday

12 Fri 14.07.23 Unit-1 End — Sat | 02.0923 | Holiday - Sun | 22.10.23 Holiday

= Sat | 15.07.23 | Holiday - Son | 03.0923 | Holiday - Mon | 23,1023 Holiday-Ayutha Pooia

— | Sun | 160723 | Holiday 46| Mon | 04.09.23 — | Twe | 24.1023 | Holiday-Vijayadhasami

13 Mon | 17.0723 Unit-11 Starts 47 Tue | 050923 77 Wed | 251023

14 Tue | 18.0723 - Wed | 06.09.23 | Holiday- Krishna Jayanthi 78 Thu | 26.10.23

15 Wed | 19.G7.23 43 Thu | 07.09.23 79 Fri 27.1023

16 Thu | 200723 49 Fri 08.09.23 — Sat | 28.10.23 Holiday

17 Fri 21.07.23 - Sat | 05.09.23 | Holiday - Son | 29.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 22.07.23 | Holiday - Sun | 10.09.23 | Holiday 80 Mon | 30.10.23 End Semester Theory Exam Commences

— Sun | 23.07.23 Holiday 50 Mon | 11,0923 81 Tue | 31.10.23

18 Mon | 24.07.23 51 Tue 12.0023 Unit-IV End 32 Wed | 01.11.23

19 Tue | 25.07.23 52 Wed | 13.09.23 | Intemal Test-IL (Sub-1): {Sub-2) 83 Thu | 02.11.23

20 Wed | 26.07.23 53 Thu | 14.0923 | Internal Test-II (Sub-3); (Sub-4) 84 Fri 03.11.23 /@

21 Thu | 27.07.23 54 Fri | 15.0923 | Intemal Test-Il (Sub-5):{Sub-) - Sat | 04.11.23 | Holiday il ;?45,

2 Fri | 280723 - Sat | 16.09.23 | Holiday - Sun | 051123 | Holiday /§V (7 "
- Sat | 290713 Holiday-Moharam - Sun | 17.09.23 | Heliday 85 Mon | 06,1123 é’ ?..
- Sun | 30.07.23 | Holiday - Mon | 18.09.23 | Holiday Vinayakar Chathurthi 86 Tue | 07.11.23 ={auranamadc st
23 | Mon | 310723 55 | Tue | 190923 Unit-V Staris 87 | Wed | 08.11.23 1" 24
24 Tue | 010823 Unit-f1 End 56 Wed | 2005.23 88 Thu | 0%.11.23 o\ *
25 | Wed | 02.08.23 Unit-I1I Starts 57 Thu | 21.09.23 89 Fri | 10.11.23 NN §“¢
—~ | Thu | 03.0823 [ Holiday- Valvil Ori Vizha 53 Fri | 22.09.23 B Sat | 11.11.23 | Holiday SNENpu R

26 Fri | 040823 - Sat | 23.09.23 | Holiday - Sun | 12.11.23 Holiday- Deepavali

— Sat | 05.08.23 | Holiday - Sun | 24.09.23 | Holiday - Mon | 13.11.23 Holiday

- Sun | 06.08.23 Holiday 59 Mon | 250923 S0 Toe | 14.11.23

27 Mon | 07.08.23 60 Tue | 260923 | Wed | 1511.23

28 Tue | 08.08.23 61 Wed | 27.09.23 92 Thu | 16.11.23

29 Wed | 09.08.23 Internal Test-] {Sub-1}) ; {Sub-2} - Thu | 28.09.23 | Holiday- Miladinabi 923 Fri 17.10.23

30 Thu | 10.08.23 Internia) Test-1 (Swb-3) ; (Sub-1} 62 Fo | 290523 - Sat | 18.11.23 Hollday

31 Fn 11.08.23 Internal Test-1 {Sub-5) ; {Sub-6) — Sat_ | 30.09.23 | Holiday - Sun | 19.11.23 Holiday

- Sat | 12.08.23 Holidav - Sun | 01.1023 | Holiday 94 Mon | 20.11.23 V1 Semester Classes Reopen

- Sun | 13.08.23 | Holiday - Mon | 02.10.23 | Hoeliday-Gandhi Jayanthi 95 Tue | 21.11.23

32 Mon | 14.0823 [ix] Tue | 03.10.23 96 Wed | 2211.23

= Tue | 150823 | Holiday-Independance Day 64 | Wed | 04.1023 | Class Committee Meeting-LII 97 | Thu | 23.11.23 T 1

33 Wed | 16.08.23 G5 Thu | 05.10.23 98 Fri 24.11.23 of Jna .

CWD: Cumulative Working Days Notes: 1. Syllabus for the Internal Tests : Internal Test-I -Units-1 & II : Internal Test-II — Units-1{I & IV. : Internal Test-IIl — Units-IV &V _ 7 / f_—_!_ FiRe
Prepared By Dr.S . Raju, HoD/AT 2. Pattern of Test: a) Internal Test for 1 hour 30 minutes duration with Part A: 10 x 1 =10; Part B:10 x 2=20; Part C: 2 x 10 =20 Ma_\ Marks -50. [ ;'T[_k. 1 E
3. Internal Marks will be awarded based on the performance in Internal Tests, Assignments and other curricular activities.
IAHENIRA -‘\"'“ J.G COLLEGE

ALTON

MAHENDHIRAPUR), MALL.

S'A.-AUDRAM.



MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MAHENDHIRAPURI, NAMAKKAL-637 503.

Academic Calendar for ODD Semester of Academic Year 2023-24 [For Students only]
(For 111 Semester UG and PG Programmes) W.E.F :11.09.2023
CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day | Date Academic Events
1 Mon | 11.09.23 Classes Re-Opening  Unit-1 Starts 32 Tue | 31.10.23 67 Wed | 20.12.23
2 Tue | 120923 33 Wed | 01.11.23 Class Committee Meeting-1T 68 Thu | 21.1223
3 Wed | 13.09.23 34 Thu | 02.11.23 69 Fri 221223
4 | Thu | 140923 35 | Fri | 03.11.23 — | Sat_| 23.12.23 Holiday
5 Fn 15.09.23 - Sat | 04.11.23 Holiday - Sun | 24.12.23 Holiday
- Sat_| 160923 Holiday -~ Sun | 05.11.23 Holiday - Mon | 25.12.23 Holiday - Christmas
- Sun | 17.09.23 Holiday 36 Mon | 06.11.23 Unit-111 Ends 70 Tue | 26.12.23 Last Working Day
- Moa | 18.09.23 Holiday - Vinayakar Chathurthi 37 Tue | 07.11.23 Unit-1V Starts 71 Wed | 27.12.23 End Semester Theory Exam Commences |
6 Tue | 190923 Class Committee Meeting-1 38 Wed | 08.11.23 72 Thu | 28.12.23
7 Wed | 20.0923 39 Thu | 09.11.23 73 Fri | 29.12.23
8 Thu | 21.09.23 40 Fri 10.11.23 | Last Date for End Sem Exam Reg.with Fees - Sat | 30.12.23 Holiday
9 Fn | 220923 - Sat | 11.11.23 Holiday - Sun | 31.12.23 Holiday
- Sat | 23.0923 Holiday - Sun | 12.11.23 Holiday - Deepavali - Mon | 01.01.24 Holiday - New Year
- Sun | 240923 Holiday - Mon | 13.11.23 Holiday 74 Tue | 02.01.24
10 Mon | 25.0923 41 Tue | 14.11.23 75 Wed | 03.01.24
11 Tue | 260923 Unit-1 Ends 42 Wed | 15.11.23 76 Thu | 04.01.24
12 Wed | 27.0923 Unit-1I Starts 43 Thu | 16.11.23 77 Fri 05.01.24
- Thu | 280923 Holiday - Miladinabi 44 Fri 17.11.23 - Sat | 06.01.24 Holiday
13 Fn | 290923 - Sat | 18.11.23 Holiday - Sun | 07.01.24 Holiday
- Sat | 30.0923 Holiday - Sun | 19.11.23 Holiday 78 Mon | 08.01.24
- Sum | 0L10.23 Holiday 45 Mon | 20.11.23 79 Tue | 09.01.24
- Mon | 02.10.23 Holiday - Gandhi Jayanthi 46 Tue | 21.11.23 80 Wed | 10.01.24
14 Tue | 03.1023 47 Wed | 22.11.23 Internal Test-11 (Sub-1) ; (Sub-2) 81 Thu | 11.01.24
15 Wed | 04.1023 48 Thu | 23.11.23 Internal Test-II (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4) 82 Fri 12.01.24
16 Thu | 051023 49 Fri 24.11.23 Internal Test-II (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6) - Sat 13.01.24 Holiday
17 Fn | 06.1023 Sat | 25.11.23 Holiday - Sun | 14.01.24 Holiday - Bohi Pongal
- Sat | 07.1023 Holiday Sun | 26.11.23 Holiday - Mon | 15.01.24 Holiday - Thai Pongal
— Sum | 081023 Holiday 50 Mon | 27.11.23 Unit-IV Ends - Tue | 16.01.24 Holiday - Thiruvalluvar Day
18 Mon | 09.1023 51 Tue | 28.11.23 Unit-V Starts -- Wed | 17.01.24 Holiday - Uzhavar Thirunal
19 Tue | 101023 52 Wed | 29.11.23 83 Thu | 18.01.24
20 | Wed | 111023 53| Thu | 30.11.23 84 | Fri | 190124
21 Thu | 121023 54 Fri | 01.12.23 - Sat | 20.01.24 Holiday
n Fri 13.1023 Unit-11 Ends - Sat | 02.12.23 Holiday - Sun | 21.01.24 Holiday
- Sat | 141023 Holiday - Sun | 03.12.23 Holiday 85 Mon | 22.01.24 IV Semester Classes Reopening (Tentative)
- Sun | 151023 Holiday 55 Mon | 04.12.23 86 Tue | 23.01.24
23 Mon | 16.1023 Unit-111 Starts 56 Tue | 05.12.23 87 Wed | 24.01.24
24 Tue | 17.1023 57 Wed | 06.12.23 Class Committee Meeting-I11 88 Thu | 25.01.24
25 | Wed | 181023 Internal Test-]_(Sub-1) ; (Sub-2) 58| Thu | 07.12.23 = Fri_| 26.01.24 Holiday - Republic Day
26 Thu | 19.1023 Internal Test-l (Sub-3) ; (Sub<4) 59 Fri | 08.12.23 - Sat | 27.01.24 Holiday
27 Fn | 20.10.23 Internal Test-] (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6) - Sat_| 09.12.23 Holiday - Sun | 28.01.24 Holiday
b~ — Sat | 201023 Holiday - Sun | 10.12.23 Holiday 89 Mon | 29.01.24
Sun | 22.10.23 Holiday 60 | Mon | 11.12.23 90 | Tue | 30.01.24
Mon | 23.1023 Holiday - Ayutha Pooja 6 Tue | 12.12.23 Unit-V Ends 91 Wed | 31.01.24
Tue | 24.1023 Holiday - Vijayadhasami 62 Wed | 13.12.23 Internal Test-1I1 (Sub-1); (Sub-2) 92 Thu | 01.02.24 -
Wed | 251023 63 Thu | 14.12.23 Internal Test-1I1 (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4) 93 Fri_| 02.02.24
Thu | 26.10.23 64 Fri | 15.12.23 Internal Test-II1 (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6) - Sat | 03.02.24 Holiday
Fri_ | 27.1023 - Sat | 16.12.23 Holiday - Sun | 04.02.24 Holiday
Sat | 28.1023 Holiday - Sun | 17.12.23 Holiday 94 Mon | 05.02.24
Suon | 29.10.23 Holiday 65 Mon | 18.12.23 End Semester Practical Exam Commences 95 Tue | 06.02.24
Mon | 30.1023 - 66 | Tue | 19.12.23 96| Wed | 07.02.24 f
CWD: Cumulative Working Days Notes: 1. Syllabus for the Internal Tests : Internal Test-1 : Units-I & 11 : Internal Test-II : Units-II & IV. : Internal Test-III : Units-1V & V
Prepared by Dr.S.Raju, HoD/IT 2. Pattern of Test: 'a) Internal Test for 1 hour 30 minutes duration with Part A: 10 x 1 =10; Part B:10 x 2 =20; Part C: 2 x 10 =20 Max. Marks ;
3. Internal Marks will be awarded based on the performance in Internal Tests, Assignments and other curricular activities. PRINCIPAL
MANENDRA ENGINE :
{
MAHENDHIR #JDRAM,



MAHENDKA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AU LUNUMUOUS), MAHENDHIRAPURL, NAMAKKAL-037 505,
Academic Calendar for ODD Semester of Academic Year 2023-2024
(For VII-Semester B.E. and B.Tech. Degree Programmes)

[For Students only]
W.E.F : 05.06.2023

CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day | Date Academic Events

01 Mon | 050623 | Reopening Day Unit-I Starts 36 Tue | 25.07.23 69 Wed | 13.0923 Internal Test-IIl (Sub-1) ; (Sub-2)

02 Tue | 06.06.23 37 Wed | 26.07.23 70 Thu | 14.09.23 Internal Test-IIl (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4)
03 Wed | 07.06.23 33 Thu | 27.07.23 71 Fri 150223 Internal Test-1II (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6)
04 Thu | 08.06.23 39 Fa 28.07.23 Unit-IT1 End - Sat 16.09.23 Holiday

05 Fri | 09.06.23 - Sat | 29.07.23 | Holiday-Moharam - Sun | 17.09.23 Holiday

- Sat | 10.06.23 Holiday - Sun | 30.07.23 | Holiday - Mon | 18.09.23 Holiday Vinayakar Chathurthi

- Sun | 11.06.23 | Heliday 40 Mon | 31.07.23 Unit-IV Starts 72 Tue | 190923 End Semester Practical Exam Commences

06 Mon | 12.06.23 41 Tue | 01.08.23 73 Wed | 20.09.23

07 Tue | 13.06.23 42 Wed | 02.08.23 | Class Committee Meeting-I1 74 Thu | 21.0923

08 Wed | 14.06.23 - Thu | 03.08.23 | Holiday- Valvil Ori Vizha 75 Fri 220823

02 Thu | 15.06.23 . 43 Fri 04.08.23 - Sat | 23.00.23 Holiday

10 Fri 16,0623 | Class Committee Meeting-1 - Sat | 05.08.23 | Holiday - Sun | 24.09.23 Heliday

- Sat 17.06.23 Holiday - Sun | 06.08.23 | Holiday 76 Mon | 25.09.23

= Sun | 18.06.23 | Holiday & Mon | 07.08.23 77 Tue | 26.09.23

11 Mon | 19.06.23 45 Tue | 08.08.23 78 Wed | 27.0923 Last Working Day

12 Tue | 20.06.23 Unit-1 End 46 Wed | 09.0823 — Thu | 28.09.23 Holiday- Miladinabi

13 Wed | 21.06.23 Unit-1I Starts 47 Thu | 10.08.23 79 Fri 20.00.23

14 Thu | 22.06.23 48 Fri 11.08.23 - Sat | 30.09.23 Holiday

15 Fri 23.06.23 - Sat | 12.08.23 | Holiday - Sun | 01.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 24.06.23 | Holiday - Sun | 13.08.23 | Haliday - Mon | 02.10.23 Holiday-Gandhi Jayanthi

- Son | 25.0623 | Holiday 49 Mon | 14.08.23 80 Tue | 031023 End Semester Theory Exam Commences

16 Mon | 26.06.23 - Tue | 15.08.23 | Holiday-Independance Day 81 Wed | 04.10.23

17 Tue | 27.0623 50 Wed | 160823 | Internal Test-II (Sub-1) : (Sub-2) 82 Thu | 051023

18 Wed | 28.06.23 51 Thu | 17.0823 | Intemat Test-II (Sub-3): (Sub4) 83 Fri 06.10.23

== Thu | 29.06.23 Holiday- Bakrid 52 Fr 18.08.23 | Internal Test-IT (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6) - Sat | 07.10.23 Haoliday

19 Fri | 30.06.23 - Sat | 19.08.23 | Holiday - Son | 08.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 01.07.23 Holiday - Sun | 20.08.23 | Holiday 84 Mon | 09.10.23

- Sun | 02.07.23 | Holiday 53 Mon | 21.08.23 85 Tue | 10.1323 ,%
20 Mon | 03.0723 54 Tue | 22.08.23 36 Wed | 11.10.23 a i

21 Tue | 0407.23 55 Wed | 23.08.23 Unit-1V End 87 Thu | 12.1023 LS L4
22 | Wed | 0507.23 56 | Thu | 24.0823 Unit-V Starts 88 [ Fri [131023 S/ NS
23 Thu | 06.07.23 57 Fri | 250823 | Lastdate for End Sem Registration with fee - Sat | 14.10.23 | Holiday = ( AUTON =
24 Fri | 07.07.23 Unit-IT End - Sat | 26.08.23 | Holiday - Sun | 15.10.23 Holiday = %=
- Sat | 08.07.23 | Holiday - Sun | 27.08.23 | Holiday 8¢ | Mon | 161023 *\ ¥ :‘
- Sun | 09.07.23 | Holiday 58 | Mon | 28.0823 90 Tue | 17.10.23 AT N PP
25 | Mon | 10.07.23 Unit-IIL Starts 59 | Tue | 29.08.23 91 | Wed | 1840.23 N el
26 | Tue | 11.07.23 60 | Wed | 30.0823 92 | Thu | 19.10.23 %
27 Wed | 120723 61 Thu | 31.0823 93 Fri 20,1023

28 Thu | 13.07.23 62 Fo 010923 | Class Committee Meeting-111 - Sat | 21.10.23 Holiday

29 Fri 14.07.23 - Sat | 02.0923 | Holiday - Sun | 22.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 15.0723 | Heoliday — Sun | 03.09.23 | Holiday - Moo | 23.10.23 Holiday-Ayutha Pooja

— Sun | 16.07.23 | Holiday 63 Mon | 04.0823 - Tue | 24,10.23 Heoliday-Vijayadhasami

30 Mon | 17.07.23 64 Tue | 05.09.23 94 Wed | 25.10.23 VIO Semester Reopen

31 Tue | 18.07.23 & - Wed | 06.09.23 | Holiday- Krishna Jayanthi 95 Thu | 261023

32 Wed | 19.07.23 Internal Test-1 {Sub-1) ; (Sub-2) 65 Thu | 07.09.23 96 Fri 27.10.23

33 Thu | 20.07.23 Internal Test-I {Sub-3) ; (Sub4) 66 Fri (08.09.23 - Sat | 28.10.23 Holiday

34 Fri | 21.07.23 Internal Test-I (Sub-3) ; (Sub-6) - Sat | 09,0923 | Holiday - Sun | 29.10.23 Holiday

- Sat | 22.07.23 | Holiday = Sun | 10.09.23 | Holiday 97 [ Mon [ 301023 e

- Sun | 230723 | Holiday 67 Mon | 11.09.23 98 Tue | 31.10.23 i P :

35 | Mon | 2407.23 68 | Tue | 12.09.23 Unit-V End 99 | Wed | 01.11.23 Y =

CWD: Cumulative Working Days
Prepared By Dr.S.Raju, HoD/AT

Notes: 1. Syllabus for the Internal Tests : Internal Te

1 —Units-1 & 11 ; Internal Test-11 — Units-11 & 1V ; Internal Test-II — Units-IV & V— (2120705
2, Pattern of Test: a) Internal Test for 1 hour 30 minutes duration with Part A: 10 x 1 =10; Part B:10 x 2=20; Part C: 2 x 10 = 20; MagMixks!=80. |~

ehuins

3. Internal Marks will be awarded based on the perfo?manoe in Internal Tests, Assignments and other curricular a_c_tivitiesM AHEMDRA enciEpnited O0

YA HENDR

r‘in(’\ RARIGAL



MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MAHENDHIRAPURI, NAMAKKAL-637 503.
Academic Calendar for ODD Semester of Academic Year 2023-2024
(For I Semester B.E. and B.Tech. Degree Programmes)

[For Students only]
W.E.F: 20.09.2023

CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day Date Academic Events CWD | Day Date Academic Events

01 Wed | 20.09.23 Inaugural and Induction Program 35 Thu | 09.11.23 Internal Test-I (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4) 69 Fri 29.12.23 Unit-V Ends
02 Thu 21.09.23 Induction Program 36 Fri 10.11.23 Internal Test-1 (Sub-3) ; (Sub-6) - Sat 30.12.23 Holiday
03 Fri 22.09.23 Induction Program - Sat | 11.11.23 | Holiday - Sun 31.12.23 | Holiday

- Sat 23.09.23 | Holiday - Sun | 12.11.23 | Holiday- Deepavali — Mon | 01.01.24 | Holiday- New Year

- Sun | 24.09.23 | Holiday - Mon | 13.11.23 | Holiday 70 Tue 02.01.24 Internal Test-ITI (Sub-1) ; (Sub-2)
04 Mon | 25.09.23 Induction Program 37 Tue | 141123 71 Wed | 03.01.24 Internal Test-ITI (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4)

05 Tue | 26.09.23 Induction Program 38 Wed | 15.11.23 72 Thu 04.01.24 Internal Test-III (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6)

06 Wed | 27.09.23 Induction Program 39 Thu | 16.11.23 73 Fri 05.01.24 Last Working Day

i Thu | 28.09.23 | Holiday- Miladinabi 40 Fri | 17.11.23 -- Sat 06.01.24 | Holiday

07 Fri 29.09.23 Induction Program - Sat | 18.11.23 | Holiday - Sun 07.01.24 | Holiday

- Sat | 30.09.23 | Holiday - Sun | 19.11.23 | Holiday 74 Mon | 08.01.24 | End Semester Practical Exam Commences
-- Sun | 01.10.23 | Holiday 41 Mon | 20.11.23 Class Committee Meeting-T1 75 Tue 09.01.24

- Mon | 02.10.23 | Holiday-Gandhi Jayanthi 42 Tue | 21.11.23 76 Wed | 100124

08 Tue 03.10.23 Induction Program 43 Wed | 22.11.23 77 Thu 11.01.24

09 Wed | 04.10.23 Induction Program 44 Thu | 23.11.23 78 Fri 12.01.24

10 Thu | 05.10.23 Induction Program 45 Fri | 24.11.23 Unit-111 Ends - Sat 13.01.24 | Holiday

11 Fri 06.10.23 Induction Program - Sat | 25.11.23 | Holiday - Sun 14.01.24 | Holiday-Bohi Pongal

12 Sat 07.10.23 Induction Program - Sun | 26.11.23 | Holiday - Mon | 15.01.24 | Holiday-Thai Pongal

- Sun | 08.10.23 | Holiday 46 Mon | 27.11.23 Unit-1V Starts == Tue 16.01.24 | Holiday-Thiruvalluvar Day

13 Mon | 09.10.23 Unit-1 Starts 47 Tue | 28.11.23 - Wed | 17.01.24 | Holiday-Uzhavar Thirunal

14 Tue 10.10.23 48 Wed | 29.11.23 79 Thu 18.01.24

15 Wed 11.10.23 49, Thu | 30.11.23 80 Fri 19.01.24

16 Thu 12.10.23 50 Fri 01.12.23 Last Date for End Sem Exam Regn.with Fees - Sat 20.01.24 Holiday

17 Fri 13.10.23 Class Committee Meeting-1 - Sat | 02.12.23 | Holiday - Sun | 21.01.24 | Holiday

-~ Sat 14.10.23 | Holiday -- Sun | 03.12.23 | Holiday 81 Mon 22.01.24 End § ter Theory Exam Commences
e Sun 15,10.23 | Holiday 51 Mon | 04.12,23 82 Tue 23.01.24

18 Mon | 16.10.23 52 Tue | 05.12.23 83 Wed | 24.01.24

19 | Tue | 17.10.23 53 | Wed | 06.12.23 Internal Test-I1 (Sub-1); (Sub-2) 84 | Thu | 2501.24

20 Wed 18.10,23 54 Thu | 07.12.23 Internal Test-I1 (Sub-3) ; (Sub-4) - Fri 26.01.24 | Holiday-Republic Day

21 Thu 19.10.23 55 Fri 08.12.23 Internal Test-11 (Sub-5) ; (Sub-6) - Sat 27.01.24 Holiday

22 Fri 20,1023 Unit-1 Ends - Sat | 09.12.23 | Holiday G Sun 28.01.24 Holiday

23 Sat 21.10.23 Unit-11 Starts - Sun | 10.12.23 | Holiday 85 Mon | 29.01.24

- Sun 22.10.23 | Holiday 56 Mon | 11.12.23 86 Tue 30.01.24

— | Mon | 23.10.23 | Holiday-Ayutha Pooja 57 | Tue | 121223 87 | Wed | 31.01.24

- Tue 24.10.23 | Holiday-Vijayadhasami 58 Wed | 13,1223 Unit-IV Ends 88 Thu 01.02.24

24 Wed | 25.10.23 59 Thu | 14.12.23 Unit-V Starts 89 Fri 02.02.24

25 Thu 26.10.23 60 Fri 15.12.23 - Sat 03.02.24 Holiday

26 Fri 27.10.23 - Sat | 16.12.23 | Holiday - Sun 04.02.24 Holiday

- Sat | 28.10.23 | Holiday - Sun | 17.12.23 | Holiday 90 Mon | 05.02.24

- Sun 29.10.23 | Holiday 61 Mon | 18.12.23 91 Tue 06.02.24

27 Mon | 30.10.23 62 Tue | 19.12.23 92 Wed 07.02.24

28 Tue 31.10.23 63 Wed | 20.12.23 23 Thu 08.02.24 g -

29 Wed | 01.11.23 64 Thu | 21.1223 94 Fri 09.02,24 I

30 | Thu | 02.11.23 65 Fri_| 22.12.23 -- Sat | 10.02.24 | Holiday S INA———
31 Fri 03.11.23 -- Sat | 23.12.23 | Holiday - Sun 11.02.24 | Holiday T —
- Sat | 04.11.23 | Holiday = Sun | 24.12.23 | Holiday 95 | Mon | 12.02.24 =——

- Sun | 051123 | Holiday -- Mon | 25.12.23 | Holiday- Christmas 96 Tue | 13.02.24 PRINCIPAL

32 Mon | 06.11.23 Unit-II Ends 66 Tue | 26.12.23 97 Wed | 14.02.24 OLLE
33 Tue | 07.11.23 - Unit-111 Starts 67 Wed | 27.12.23 Class Committee Meeting-111 98 Thu 15.02.24 ) (AUTONOMOUSZ)
34 | Wed | 081123 Internal Test-I (Sub-1) ; (Sub-2) 68 | Thu | 28.12.23 99 Fri 16.02.24 - VARENUHIRAPURI, MALLASAMUDRA!

CWD: Cumulative Working Days
Prepared by: Prof. Dr. S. Raju, HoD /IT

Notes: 1. Syllabus for the Internal Tests: Internal Test-I1 —Units-1 & 11 : Internal Test-II — Units-I11 & IV. : Internal Test-ITI — UnitNAMBRKAL DT - 637 503
2. Pattern of Test: a) Internal Test for 1 hour 30 minutes duration with Part A: 10 x 1 =10; Part B:10 x 2 =20; Part C: 2 x 10=20 Max. Marks. - 50.

3. Internal Marks will be awarded based on the performance in Internal Tests, Assignments and other curricular activities.
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